
Tampa (3-1-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Clayton St. (1-3-1, 0-0-0)
09/12/2021 at Morrow, Ga. (Laker Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 36:47 (YELLOW), #3 Lewis Green (CST)   71:25 (YELLOW), #15 Joel McIlroy (CST)   

Date: 09/12/2021
Attendance: 63
Stadium: Laker Field
Officials: Referee, Brandon Adams   Asst. Referee, Joshua
Belle   Asst. Referee, Stephen Kennedy   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Tampa 0 3 3
Clayton St. 0 0 0

Tampa 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Forster, Adam 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Morales, Albert 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Baroffio, Agustin 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 8 Neumann, Till 2 0 0 1 33
FWD 9 Fernandez, Juancho 2 1 1 1 80
FWD 10 Thali, Omar 2 1 1 1 69
MID 13 Zeqiri, Ornaldo 1 1 1 0 64
MID 14 Brennan, Max 0 0 0 0 73
FWD 15 Foster, Travis 3 1 0 0 69
MID 19 Quinn, Sean 0 0 0 0 69
DEF 22 Wells, Cody 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 4 Gamio, Nico 0 0 0 0 34
FWD 11 Salah, Amgad 0 0 0 0 38
MID 17 Stanley, Trevor 0 0 0 0 9
MID 20 Ledon, Carlos 0 0 0 0 58
FWD 23 Coniglio, Dominick 0 0 0 0 10
DEF 29 Lamour, Xavier 1 1 0 0 11
MID 31 Vraspir, Morgan 0 0 0 0 8
MID 33 Herrera, Gabriel 0 0 0 0 5

Totals 12 5 3 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Forster, Adam 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Clayton St. 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Blachon, Theo 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Takeuchi, Isami 0 0 0 0 76
DEF 3 Green, Lewis 1 0 0 0 54
MID 8 Iturria, Alexis 0 0 0 0 78
FWD 9 Blackstock, Langston 2 0 0 0 61
FWD 14 Conway, Joe 1 1 0 0 83
DEF 15 McIlroy, Joel 0 0 0 0 79
MID 17 Ransome, Christian 0 0 0 0 90
MID 27 Fuentes, Hector 0 0 0 0 71
MID 63 Delgado Miller, Vic 1 0 0 0 90
MID 68 Rios, Geo 2 0 0 0 69

Substitutes
FWD 13 Odhiambo, Junior 0 0 0 0 21
DEF 16 Boukari, Abdoul 0 0 0 0 14
DEF 18 Nichols, Felix 0 0 0 0 11
FWD 21 Ingvason, Baldvin 0 0 0 0 36
DEF 23 Robinson, Sam 0 0 0 0 19
DEF 25 Benaissa, Mehdi 0 0 0 0 36
DEF 26 Hyde, Anthony 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 7 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Blachon, Theo 90:00 3 2

Totals 3 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Tampa 7 5 12
Clayton St. 5 2 7

Saves By Period
Tampa 1 0 1
Clayton St. 0 2 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Tampa 2 1 3
Clayton St. 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
Tampa 4 5 9
Clayton St. 5 6 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

51:19 UTS Juancho Fernandez Omar Thali
GOAL by UTS Fernandez, Juancho Assist by
Thali, Omar.

53:21 UTS Ornaldo Zeqiri Till Neumann
GOAL by UTS Zeqiri, Ornaldo Assist by
Neumann, Till.

62:14 UTS Omar Thali Juancho Fernandez
GOAL by UTS Thali, Omar Assist by Fernandez,
Juancho.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Blachon, Theo at goalie for Clayton St.
00:00 Forster, Adam at goalie for Tampa
00:24 Foul on Quinn, Sean.
00:56 Foul on Iturria, Alexis.
02:23 Shot by UTS Fernandez, Juancho, out top.
03:17 Shot by CST Blackstock, Langston, right woodwork.
03:24 Shot by CST Rios, Geo, out top.
04:12 Foul on Foster, Travis.
05:45 Foul on Rios, Geo.
06:29 Shot by UTS Neumann, Till, out top right.
10:06 Foul on Thali, Omar.
10:30 Shot by UTS Neumann, Till, out left.
16:37 UTS substitution: Ledon, Carlos for Neumann, Till.
17:08 Foul on Zeqiri, Ornaldo.
17:55 Shot by CST Green, Lewis, out right.
18:18 Offside against Clayton St..
23:09 Shot by UTS Foster, Travis, out left.
26:13 Foul on Green, Lewis.
26:33 Shot by UTS Thali, Omar, out left.
26:56 Corner kick [26:56].
27:17 UTS substitution: Salah, Amgad for Zeqiri, Ornaldo.
32:46 Shot by UTS Foster, Travis, out top.
33:30 Foul on Green, Lewis.
35:16 UTS substitution: Stanley, Trevor for Thali, Omar.
36:47 Yellow card on CST Green, Lewis.
36:54 Shot by UTS Baroffio, Agustin, out top left.
39:42 Foul on Delgado Miller, Vic.
39:59 Offside against Tampa.
41:28 Shot by CST Blackstock, Langston, out top.
42:44 Corner kick [42:44].
43:44 Shot by CST Conway, Joe, bottom right, saved by Forster, Adam.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR UTS: , #1 Forster, Adam, #2 Morales, Albert, #3 Baroffio, Agustin, #20 Ledon, Carlos, #9 Fernandez, Juancho, #17 Stanley,
Trevor, #11 Salah, Amgad, #4 Gamio, Nico, #13 Zeqiri, Ornaldo, #19 Quinn, Sean, #22 Wells, Cody.

45:00
FOR CST: , #1 Blachon, Theo, #2 Takeuchi, Isami, #3 Green, Lewis, #8 Iturria, Alexis, #9 Blackstock, Langston, #14 Conway, Joe,
#15 McIlroy, Joel, #17 Ransome, Christian, #27 Fuentes, Hector, #63 Delgado Miller, Vic, #68 Rios, Geo.

45:00 UTS substitution: Gamio, Nico for Brennan, Max.
45:00 UTS substitution: Zeqiri, Ornaldo for Foster, Travis.
45:00 UTS substitution: Thali, Omar for Stanley, Trevor.
45:00 UTS substitution: Neumann, Till for Salah, Amgad.
48:47 Shot by CST Rios, Geo.
49:49 Shot by CST Delgado Miller, Vic, out top left.
51:19 GOAL by UTS Fernandez, Juancho Assist by Thali, Omar.

Tampa 1, Clayton St. 0
53:21 GOAL by UTS Zeqiri, Ornaldo Assist by Neumann, Till.

Tampa 2, Clayton St. 0
53:35 CST substitution: Benaissa, Mehdi for Green, Lewis.
53:35 CST substitution: Robinson, Sam for Conway, Joe.
53:35 CST substitution: Ingvason, Baldvin for Fuentes, Hector.
53:35 UTS substitution: Brennan, Max for Ledon, Carlos.
60:05 UTS substitution: Foster, Travis for Neumann, Till.
60:05 CST substitution: Conway, Joe for Blackstock, Langston.
62:14 GOAL by UTS Thali, Omar Assist by Fernandez, Juancho.

Tampa 3, Clayton St. 0
62:34 Foul on Benaissa, Mehdi.
64:04 Foul on Fernandez, Juancho.
68:03 UTS substitution: Ledon, Carlos for Quinn, Sean.
68:03 CST substitution: Odhiambo, Junior for Rios, Geo.
68:03 UTS substitution: Salah, Amgad for Zeqiri, Ornaldo.
70:48 Foul on Delgado Miller, Vic.



71:25 Yellow card on CST McIlroy, Joel.
71:46 Offside against Tampa.
72:34 CST substitution: Fuentes, Hector for Robinson, Sam.
73:44 Shot by UTS Foster, Travis, bottom center, saved by Blachon, Theo.
74:36 Foul on Fernandez, Juancho.
75:09 Foul on Salah, Amgad.
75:22 CST substitution: Boukari, Abdoul for Takeuchi, Isami.
77:43 CST substitution: Hyde, Anthony for Iturria, Alexis.
77:43 UTS substitution: Zeqiri, Ornaldo for Thali, Omar.
78:17 CST substitution: Nichols, Felix for McIlroy, Joel.
78:17 UTS substitution: Lamour, Xavier for Gamio, Nico.
78:38 Foul on Boukari, Abdoul.
79:45 UTS substitution: Coniglio, Dominick for Fernandez, Juancho.
80:22 Corner kick [80:22].
81:46 UTS substitution: Vraspir, Morgan for Brennan, Max.
84:56 UTS substitution: Herrera, Gabriel for Foster, Travis.
85:52 Foul on Nichols, Felix.
86:27 Shot by UTS Lamour, Xavier, bottom center, saved by Blachon, Theo.
87:04 Foul on Salah, Amgad.
88:06 Foul on Ingvason, Baldvin.
88:51 Foul on Boukari, Abdoul.
89:29 Foul on Salah, Amgad.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


